

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 1394 of 2007

Karma Uraon @ Chhotu Uraon	...	Appellant
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	:	None
For the State	:	Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, A.P.P.

Order No. 05/ Dated: 13.03.2023

It appears from the service report that the appellant is alive .

Under the circumstances, issue notice to the appellant as why the bail granted to the appellant on 09.01.2008 be not cancelled .

Learned Trial Court is also directed to issue show cause notice to the bailors of the appellant and for production of the appellant failing which the learned Court below shall take necessary steps in accordance with law.

Put up this case on 05.04.2023.

In the meantime, the learned Court below or his Successor Court shall send compliance report on or before 31.03.2023.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)