

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 1394 of 2007

Karma Uraon @ Chhotu Uroan	...	Appellant
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant	: Mr. Nawin Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin ., A.P.P.

Order No. 06/ Dated: 05.04.2023

Mr. Nawin Kumar, Advocate has appeared today and submitted that he will file fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant , let it be kept in record by the office .

Put up this case on 13.04.2023.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)